The historical consolidated financial information has been adjusted to give effect to estimated pro forma events that are directly attributable
to the acquisition, factually supportable and, with respect to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations, expected
to have a continuing impact on the consolidated results of operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information
should not be considered indicative of actual results that would have been achieved had the acquisition occurred on the date indicated and
do not purport to indicate results of operations for any future period.

You should read these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements in conjunction with the accompanying notes, the
financial statements of Boa included in this Form 8-K and the consolidated financial statements of the Company, including the notes thereto
as previously filed.

Compass Diversified Holdings
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

for the year ended December 31, 2020
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share data)

 Compass
Diversified
Holdings as

Reported
Boa as

Reported
 Pro Forma

Adjustments

 Pro Forma
Combined
Compass

Diversified
Holdings

Net revenues $ 1,560,757 $ 77,173 $ — $ 1,637,930
Cost of revenues 997,976 31,074 72 (a) 1,029,122
Gross Profit 562,781 46,099 (72) 608,808

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative expense 371,264 27,765 (98) (a) 398,931
Management fees 34,749 — 3,405 (b) 38,154
Amortization expense 61,935 184 11,246 (c) 73,365

Operating income 94,833 18,150 (14,625) 98,358

Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense), net (45,768) 149 (6,750) (d) (52,369)
Amortization of debt issuance cost (2,454) — — (2,454)
Other income (expense), net (2,620) 173 — (2,447)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 43,991 18,472 (21,375) 41,088
Provision for income taxes 16,894 105 — 16,999

Net income from continuing operations 27,097 18,367 (21,375) 24,089
Less: Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interest 4,417 — 3,328 (e) 7,745

Net income (loss) attributable to Holdings from continuing
operations $ 22,680 $ 18,367 $ (24,703) $ 16,344

Basic and fully diluted loss per share attributable to Holdings $ (0.34) $ (0.44)

Weighted average number of shares 63,151 63,151

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

Compass Diversified Holdings
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

Pro forma information is intended to reflect the impact of the acquisition of Boa on the Company’s results of operations through adjustments
that are directly attributable to the transaction, that are factually supportable and, with respect to the pro forma condensed combined